



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24136

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): 0009342

Contract Time: 10/21/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 9, Kennedy Blvd to Hulse Rd/Georgia Tavern Rd

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	19,190.00000	19,190.00	6,500.00000	6,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0003	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE	7,500.00000	7,500.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0004	153005M 6.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	500.00000	3,000.00	300.00000	1,800.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
0005	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	192,198.00000	192,198.00	183,500.87000	183,500.87	380,000.00000	380,000.00
0012	159003M 50.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	1.00000	50.00	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50
0013	159006M 250.000 DRUM	1.00000	250.00	0.01000	2.50	0.01000	2.50



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24136

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): 0009342

Contract Time: 10/21/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 9, Kennedy Blvd to Hulse Rd/Georgia Tavern Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0014	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	800.000	17.50000 14,000.00	0.01000	8.00	0.01000	8.00
0015	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,687.000	14.70000 24,798.90	15.00000	25,305.00	15.00000	25,305.00
0016	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	2.000	1,100.00000 2,200.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
0017	159027M ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	4.000	100.00000 400.00	0.01000	0.04	1.00000	4.00
0018	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	4.000	5,000.00000 20,000.00	1,250.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	4.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24136

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): 0009342

Contract Time: 10/21/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 9, Kennedy Blvd to Hulse Rd/Georgia Tavern Rd

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0019	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION	4.000	500.00000	2,000.00	3,500.00000	14,000.00	5,000.00000	20,000.00
		U						
0020	159138M HMA PATCH	40.000	200.00000	8,000.00	185.00000	7,400.00	200.00000	8,000.00
		T						
0021	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE	1.000	100.00000	100.00	0.01000	0.01	1,800.00000	1,800.00
		U						
0022	159262M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, IIA 8' X 5'	2.000	1,200.00000	2,400.00	1,000.00000	2,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
		U						
0023	159300M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 4"	390,600.000	0.01000	3,906.00	0.01000	3,906.00	0.24000	93,744.00
		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24136

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): 0009342

Contract Time: 10/21/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 9, Kennedy Blvd to Hulse Rd/Georgia Tavern Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0024 159302M	5,400.000	0.01000	54.00	0.01000	54.00	0.24000	1,296.00
	TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 8" LF						
0025 159312M	33,000.000	0.01000	330.00	0.01000	330.00	0.24000	7,920.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF						
0026 159313M	1,800.000	0.01000	18.00	0.01000	18.00	0.24000	432.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 12" LF						
0027 159314M	1,500.000	0.01000	15.00	0.01000	15.00	1.60000	2,400.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF						
0028 159320M	3,600.000	0.01000	36.00	0.01000	36.00	3.20000	11,520.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24136

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): 0009342

Contract Time: 10/21/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 9, Kennedy Blvd to Hulse Rd/Georgia Tavern Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	Roadway			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0029	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	17,400.00000	17,400.00	17,400.00000	17,400.00	17,400.00000	17,400.00
0030	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	24,700.00000	24,700.00	24,700.00000	24,700.00	24,700.00000	24,700.00
0031	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0032	201003P CLEARING SITE LS	(1)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
0033	401009P HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	15,967.000	3.25000	51,892.75	6.30000	100,592.10	8.00000	127,736.00
0034	401017P MICRO-MILLING SY	242,651.000	2.27000	550,817.77	1.10000	266,916.10	3.75000	909,941.25



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24136

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): 0009342

Contract Time: 10/21/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 9, Kennedy Blvd to Hulse Rd/Georgia Tavern Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0035	401021M 40.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	75.00000	3,000.00	250.00000	10,000.00	200.00000	8,000.00
0036	401027M 219,000.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.32000	70,080.00	0.01000	2,190.00	0.50000	109,500.00
0037	401030M 42,600.000 TACK COAT GAL	0.01000	426.00	0.01000	426.00	0.01000	426.00
0038	401054M 1,840.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 SURFACE COURSE T	107.50000	197,800.00	160.00000	294,400.00	165.00000	303,600.00
0039	401108M 100.000 CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	95.00000	9,500.00	75.00000	7,500.00	200.00000	20,000.00

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24136

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): 0009342

Contract Time: 10/21/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 9, Kennedy Blvd to Hulse Rd/Georgia Tavern Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	Roadway	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0040 401113M	25.000	75.00000	1,875.00	250.00000	6,250.00	200.00000	5,000.00
HMA LONGITUDINAL JOINT REPAIR SY							
0041 406005M	13,987.000	163.59000	2,288,133.33	180.00000	2,517,660.00	170.00000	2,377,790.00
HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T							
0042 453006M	25.000	150.00000	3,750.00	250.00000	6,250.00	300.00000	7,500.00
FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA SY							
0043 602213M	3.000	575.00000	1,725.00	625.00000	1,875.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00
CURB PIECE U							
0044 606012P	57.000	227.00000	12,939.00	350.00000	19,950.00	250.00000	14,250.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK SY							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24136 **Counties:** MONMOUTH

Letting Date: October 31, 2024 **District(s):** C1

Call Order: 136 **Project(s):** 0009342

Contract Time: 10/21/25 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: Rt 9, Kennedy Blvd to Hulse Rd/Georgia Tavern Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0056	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	750.000 U	34.15000 25,612.50	33.00000 24,750.00	41.00000 30,750.00		
0057	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	50.000 U	34.15000 1,707.50	33.00000 1,650.00	41.00000 2,050.00		
0058	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	1,850.000 U	2.00000 3,700.00	10.00000 18,500.00	20.00000 37,000.00		
0059	610033M RUMBLE STRIP	18,500.000 LF	0.80000 14,800.00	0.75000 13,875.00	1.25000 23,125.00		
0060	610060M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS	1,200.000 SF	9.11000 10,932.00	7.25000 8,700.00	11.00000 13,200.00		
Section Totals:			\$3,837,316.25	\$3,919,057.12	\$4,882,552.25		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24136

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): 0009342

Contract Time: 10/21/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 9, Kennedy Blvd to Hulse Rd/Georgia Tavern Rd

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	Construction Engineering	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0006	155018M FIELD OFFICE TYPE F SET UP U	1.000	35,000.00000	35,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
0007	155036M FIELD OFFICE TYPE F MAINTENANCE MO	16.000	3,500.00000	56,000.00	3,750.00000	60,000.00	5,000.00000	80,000.00
Section Totals:			\$91,000.00		\$85,000.00		\$120,000.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24136

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): 0009342

Contract Time: 10/21/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 9, Kennedy Blvd to Hulse Rd/Georgia Tavern Rd

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003		(Non-Participating (Roadway		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0002	152015P 1.000	7,552.50000	7,552.50	1.00000	1.00	1.00000	1.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE DOLL							
Section Totals:			\$7,552.50		\$1.00		\$1.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 24136

Counties: MONMOUTH

Letting Date: October 31, 2024

District(s): C1

Call Order: 136

Project(s): 0009342

Contract Time: 10/21/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Rt 9, Kennedy Blvd to Hulse Rd/Georgia Tavern Rd

Line No / Item ID		(1) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(2) EARLE ASPHALT COMPANY		(3) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0004	Erosion Control	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0008	158006M SILT FENCE LF	500.000	1.00000	500.00	0.01000	5.00	10.00000	5,000.00
0009	158030M INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	255.000	1.00000	255.00	50.00000	12,750.00	100.00000	25,500.00
0010	158063P CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM	(1)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	9,040.00000	9,040.00
0011	158072M OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	1.000	500.00000	500.00	0.01000	0.01	1,000.00000	1,000.00
Section Totals:				\$2,755.00		\$14,255.01		\$40,540.00

